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Description 
• Clear Cleaner for ABS, PVC and CPVC pipe 
and fittings. 
• Lo-V.O.C. Solvent Cement meets California 
South Coast Air Quality Management District 
(SCAQMD) 1171/M24 or BAAQMD Method 
40 and various environmental requirements. 
• All schedules and all diameters. 
• Flows freely and evaporates quickly. 
• Fast acting cleaner removes surface dirt, 
grease and grime. 

 
 
VOC per SCAQMD 1168/316A:    20 g/L  after taking into account water and other exempt solvents. 

 
 
INGREDIENTS (CAS Number) 
Acetone (67-64-1), Cyclohexanone (108-94-4) 
 
MSDS Number:        1400E 
 

Product Number Size Qty Wgt  Product Number Size Qty Wgt  
30779 4 oz. 24 8 lbs. 307793 4 oz. 48 8 lbs. 
30782 
30795 
30805 
30766 

8 oz. 
16 oz.  
32 oz. 
Gallon 

24 
24 
12 
6 

14 lbs. 
26 lbs. 
25 lbs. 
46 lbs. 

307823 
907953 
308053 

8 oz. 
16 oz. 
32 oz. 

36 
10 
6 
 
 

14 lbs. 
26 lbs. 
25 lbs. 

  
CHEMICAL PROPERTIES PHYSICAL  PROPERTIES 

Appearance 
Density 
Shelf Life 

Clear Liquid 
6.62 ± 0.2 lbs/gallon 
3 Years from Mfg. Date 
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