

Clear Cleaner

Description

- Clear Cleaner for ABS, PVC and CPVC pipe and fittings.
- Lo-V.O.C. Solvent Cement meets California South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) 1171/M24 or BAAQMD Method 40 and various environmental requirements.
- All schedules and all diameters.
- Flows freely and evaporates quickly.
- Fast acting cleaner removes surface dirt, grease and grime.



VOC per SCAQMD 1168/316A: 20 g/L after taking into account water and other exempt solvents.

INGREDIENTS (CAS Number)

Acetone (67-64-1), Cyclohexanone (108-94-4)

MSDS Number: 1400E

Product Number	<u>Size</u>	Qty	Wgt	Product Number	<u>Size</u>	Qty	Wgt
30779	4 oz.	24	8 lbs.	307793	4 oz.	48	8 lbs.
30782	8 oz.	24	14 lbs.	307823	8 oz.	36	14 lbs.
30795	16 oz.	24	26 lbs.	907953	16 oz.	10	26 lbs.
30805	32 oz.	12	25 lbs.	308053	32 oz.	6	25 lbs.
30766	Gallon	6	46 lbs.				

CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

 $\begin{array}{lll} \mbox{Appearance} & \mbox{Clear Liquid} \\ \mbox{Density} & 6.62 \pm 0.2 \mbox{ lbs/gallon} \\ \mbox{Shelf Life} & 3 \mbox{ Years from Mfg. Date} \end{array}$

Oatey Co. 4700 West 160 th St. Cleveland, OH 44135 Phone: 1-800-321-9532 Phone: 1-800-321-9535 Visit <u>www.oatey.com</u> for Update

